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Saturday Evening August 21, 2021
 F DT D 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30
 4 13 13 KVAL News News Jeopardy! Wheel Stand Up to Cancer NCIS: New Orleans 48 Hours ’ (HD)

 6 16 16 KMTR News NBC 16 Big Bang Big Bang Stand Up to Cancer America’s Got Talent “Quarterfinals 1”

 7 28 28 KOAC/KEPB Legacy List R. Steves R. Steves Sanditon-Mast Midsomer Murders Midsomer Beecham

 9 9 9 KEZI News News Ent. Tonight Stand Up to Cancer Shark Tank The Good Doctor

 13 34 34 KLSR MLS Soccer Portland Timbers at Austin FC. (N) (Live) Stand Up to Cancer Hell’s Kitchen News

 10 307 239 WGN-A Banfield (CC) Banfield (CC) NewsNation Prime NewsNation Prime Person of Interest

 11 23 23 KEVU Whacked Sea NFL Preseason Football Denver Broncos at Seattle Seahawks. Post Sports

 12 - 17 CW Central Central Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Nightwatch ’ (CC) Bloodline Detectives Seinfeld Ninja

 24 252 108 LIFE Daddy’s Perfect Little Girl (2021) (CC) Do You Trust Your Boyfriend? (2021) (CC) Cradle Did Fall (2021)

 26 248 136 FX (5:00) ›› Divergent (2014) ’ (CC) › The Divergent Series: Allegiant (2016) ’ (CC) Insurgent

 27 206 140 ESPN LLWS UFC Fight Night: Cannonier vs. Gastelum (N) (Live) SportsCenter (N)

 28 209 143 ESPN2 UFC Prelims Women’s Soccer SportsCenter (N) E60

 29 304 106 TVLAND Two Men Two Men Two Men Two Men Two Men Two and a Half Men Two Men Two Men Two Men

 30 276 197 NGEO A Smuggler A Smuggler A Smuggler A Smuggler A Smuggler

 31 360 205 FNC Justice With Jeanine Unfiltered with Watters’ World Justice With Jeanine Unfiltered with

 32 356 209 MSNBC Week-Johnson American Voices Week-Johnson Week-Johnson Dateline ’ (CC)

 34 291 172 DSNY ›› Smurfs: The Lost Village ’ Big City Big City Big City Big City Big City Big City Big City

 36 249 107 COM › Blended (2014) Adam Sandler. (CC) ››› Dodgeball: A True Underdog Story (CC) ›› Step Brothers

 37 245 138 TNT ›› Central Intelligence (2016) (CC) (DVS) ›› Rampage (2018) Dwayne Johnson. Hercules: Wars

 38 247 139 WTBS (4:15) ››› Avengers: Infinity War ››› Avengers: Endgame (2019) Robert Downey Jr., Chris Evans. (CC) (DVS)

 40 244 122 SYFY xXx: Return ›› London Has Fallen (2016) Gerard Butler. ›› Olympus Has Fallen (2013) (CC) (DVS)

 41 273 129 BRAVO Below Below Deck ›› Fast Five (2011) Vin Diesel. (CC) (DVS) (9:52) ›› Fast Five

 42 229 112 HGTV Vacation House Vacation House Vacation House Love It or List It Love It or List It

 44 242 105 USA (4:30) ›› Bad Boys II (2003) ›› Bad Boys (1995) Martin Lawrence. (CC) (DVS) ›› Bad Boys II (2003)

 46 280 183 TLC Darcey & Stacey ’ Say Yes, Dress Say Yes, Dress 90 Day: Single Life 90 Day: Single Life

 48 256 132 TCM (5:00) ››› Desk Set ››› The Rainmaker (1956) Burt Lancaster. (9:15) ›››› The Lion in Winter (1968) (CC)

 49 278 182 TDC Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid XL ’ (CC) Naked and Afraid

 50 282 184 ANPL The Zoo: San Diego The Zoo: San Diego The Zoo: San Diego The Zoo: San Diego The Zoo: San Diego

 51 265 118 A&E Invisible Monsters: Serial Killers Invisible Monsters: Serial Killers KIller KIller

 52 258 384 FXM (6:05) ››› Deadpool (2016) Ryan Reynolds. (CC) (8:20) ›› Escape Room (2019) (10:15) ›› Nerve

 55 269 120 HIST Pawn Stars ’ Pawn Stars ’ Pawn Stars ’ Pawn Stars Super Bowl bucket hat. (N) ’

 57 355 208 CNBC Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ The Profit (CC)

 61 254 131 AMC (5:00) ›››› Jaws (1975) Roy Scheider. (CC) ››› Tombstone (1993) (SAP) Kurt Russell, Val Kilmer. (CC)

 62 277 196 TRAV Believers (CC) Destination Fear Destination Fear Destination Fear (N) The Dead Files (N)

 66 231 110 FOOD Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners

 72 202 200 CNN WE LOVE NYC: The Eighties (CC) The Nineties (CC) The 2000s (CC) The Seventies (CC)

 87 312 185 HALL Falling for Vermont A Summer Romance (2019) Erin Krakow. A Little Daytime Drama (2021) Jen Lilley.

 89 220 159 NBCSN IndyCar IndyCar Motorcycle Race Motorcycle Race Track & Field

Sunday Evening August 22, 2021
 F DT D 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30
 4 13 13 KVAL News Attkisson 60 Minutes (N) (CC) Big Brother (N) The Equalizer (CC) NCIS: Los Angeles

 6 16 16 KMTR News NBC 16 Family Game Fight! America’s Got Talent “Quarterfinals 2” America’s/Talent

 7 28 28 KOAC/KEPB Art Beat Ocean British Baking Hadrian’s Wall Hadrian’s Wall Hadrian’s Wall

 9 9 9 KEZI News News Funny Home Videos Celebrity Fam The Chase (N) To Tell the Truth (N)

 13 34 34 KLSR Greta Matter LEGO Masters Simpsons The- Burgers Fam. Guy News World’s

 10 307 239 WGN-A Banfield (CC) Banfield (CC) NewsNation Prime NewsNation Prime Person of Interest

 11 23 23 KEVU TMZ (N) ’ (CC) Major Crimes (CC) Castle ’ Major Crimes Castle ’

 12 - 17 CW Burgers Burgers Nightwatch ’ (CC) DC’s Legends Welling Dead Seinfeld Ninja

 24 252 108 LIFE The Virgin Sinners (2020) Kaitlyn Bernard. The Pom Pom Murders (2020) Premiere. (CC) (10:03) Labor of Lies

 26 248 136 FX (5:30) ›› The Divergent Series: Insurgent ’ ››› Jumanji: Welcome to the Jungle (2017) ’ (CC) Jumanji

 27 206 140 ESPN MLB Baseball SportsCenter (N) SportsCenter (N) (Live) (CC) SportsCenter (CC)

 28 209 143 ESPN2 MLB Baseball E60 World of X Games World of X Games UFC UFC

 29 304 106 TVLAND Two Men Two Men Two Men Two Men Two Men Two and a Half Men Two Men Two Men Two Men

 30 276 197 NGEO Wicked Tuna Wicked Tuna Wicked Tuna Tuna North Korea-Dictator N. Korea

 31 360 205 FNC The Next Revolution Sunday Night Life, Liberty & Levin The Next Revolution Sunday Night

 32 356 209 MSNBC Week-Johnson American Voices Mehdi Hasan Week-Johnson Dateline ’ (CC)

 34 291 172 DSNY (6:05) Descendants 3 (2019) Dove Cameron. Descen Disney’s Magi Jessie ’ Jessie ’ Jessie ’

 36 249 107 COM ››› Dodgeball: A True Underdog Story (CC) ›› Step Brothers (2008) Will Ferrell. (CC) Anchorman 2

 37 245 138 TNT Rampage ›› San Andreas (2015) Dwayne Johnson. (CC) (DVS) Animal Kingdom (N) Animal Kingdom

 38 247 139 WTBS (4:30) Captain Marvel Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Love Life Captain

 40 244 122 SYFY London ›› Olympus Has Fallen (2013, Action) Gerard Butler. ›› I, Robot (2004) Will Smith. (CC) (DVS)

 41 273 129 BRAVO Housewives Housewives Housewives Shahs of Sunset (N) (CC) Potomac

 42 229 112 HGTV No Demo Reno No Demo Reno Renovation Island Battle on the Beach Battle on the Beach

 44 242 105 USA Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU

 46 280 183 TLC 90 Day Fiancé: Happily Ever After? ’ 90 Day Fiancé: Happily Ever After? (N) You, Me & My Ex (N)

 48 256 132 TCM (5:00) Blood and Sand (7:15) ››› The Mark of Zorro (1940) (CC) (9:15) ››› Nightmare Alley (1947) (CC)

 49 278 182 TDC Naked-Of Love Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid (N) ’ (CC) Afraid Afraid

 50 282 184 ANPL North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law Bare Hands Rescue

 51 265 118 A&E (5:00) The First 48 The First 48 ’ The First 48 ’ The First 48 ’ Cold Case Files ’

 52 258 384 FXM (4:30) ››› The Revenant (2015) (7:40) ››› The Revenant (2015) Leonardo DiCaprio, Tom Hardy. (CC)

 55 269 120 HIST Modern Marvels ’ The Machines The Machines The Machines Machines Machines

 57 355 208 CNBC Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Money Court (CC) Money Court (CC)

 61 254 131 AMC (5:22) ››› Gran Torino (2008) (SAP) (CC) The Walking Dead The Walking Dead (10:07) Talking Dead

 62 277 196 TRAV Osbournes- Bel. Osbournes- Bel. Osbournes- Bel. Osbournes- Bel. Osbournes- Bel.

 66 231 110 FOOD Guy’s Games Guy’s Games Guy’s Games Buddy vs. Duff (N) Battle of the

 72 202 200 CNN History of the Sit Jerusalem-Faith History of the Sit History of the Sit Jerusalem-Faith

 87 312 185 HALL A Little Daytime Drama (2021) Jen Lilley. Chesapeake Shores Love, Romance & Chocolate (2019)

 89 220 159 NBCSN (5:30) Superbike Off-Grid Monster Jam (CC) Track & Field

Tuesday Evening August 24, 2021
 F DT D 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30
 4 13 13 KVAL News Inside Jeopardy! Wheel NCIS “Watchdog” FBI “Uncovered” FBI: Most Wanted

 6 16 16 KMTR News NBC 16 Big Bang Big Bang America’s Got Talent “Quarterfinals 3” (10:02) College Bowl

 7 28 28 KOAC/KEPB House BBC PBS NewsHour (N) Native America Big Burn: American Frontline ’ (HD)

 9 9 9 KEZI News News FamFeud ET Bachelor in Paradise (N) ’ (HD) The Ultimate Surfer

 13 34 34 KLSR Hot Hot News at Jdg Judy LEGO Masters (N) Fantasy Island (N) News Simpsons

 10 307 239 WGN-A NewsNation Prime Banfield (N) (CC) The Donlon Report On Balance NewsNation Prime

 11 23 23 KEVU The 700 Club ’ Drew Barrymore Chicago P.D. ’ Chicago P.D. ’ TMZ (N) Holly

 12 - 17 CW Burgers Burgers Fam. Guy Fam. Guy DC’s Stargirl (N) ’ Supergirl (N) ’ Gold Gold

 24 252 108 LIFE Rizzoli & Isles (CC) Rizzoli & Isles (CC) Rizzoli & Isles (CC) Rizzoli & Isles (CC) Rizzoli & Isles (CC)

 26 248 136 FX (5:00) ›› X-Men: Apocalypse (2016) ’ (CC) ››› Bohemian Rhapsody (2018, Biography) Rami Malek. ’ (CC)

 27 206 140 ESPN LLWS Baseball MLB Baseball Los Angeles Dodgers at San Diego Padres. (N) SportsCenter (N)

 28 209 143 ESPN2 NFL 30 for 30 SportsCenter (N) SportsCenter (N) Around Pardon

 29 304 106 TVLAND Andy G. Andy G. Andy G. Andy G. Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond

 30 276 197 NGEO (5:00) Life Below Zero “Into the Night” Life Below Zero Life Below Zero Life Below Zero

 31 360 205 FNC Hannity (N) (Live) The Ingraham Angle Gutfeld! (N) (CC) Fox News at Night Tucker Carlson

 32 356 209 MSNBC Rachel Maddow The Last Word The 11th Hour Rachel Maddow The Last Word

 34 291 172 DSNY Raven Raven Big City Big City Big City Big City Bunk’d Bunk’d Big City Big City

 36 249 107 COM Office Office Office (7:45) The Office ’ Office Office Office Office Office

 37 245 138 TNT (5:30) ››› Ant-Man and The Wasp (2018) ›› The Meg (2018) Jason Statham, Li Bingbing. (CC) Ocean’s 8

 38 247 139 WTBS Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Miracle

 40 244 122 SYFY Robin ››› The Fifth Element (1997) Bruce Willis. (CC) › Gods of Egypt (2016, Fantasy) (CC)

 41 273 129 BRAVO Vanderpump Rules Housewives/NYC Housewives/NYC Housewives/NYC NYC

 42 229 112 HGTV Good Bones Good Bones (CC) Good Bones (N) Good Bones (N) Hunters Hunt Intl

 44 242 105 USA (5:30) › Gone in Sixty Seconds (2000) (CC) WWE NXT (N Same-day Tape) ’ (CC) Ninja Warrior

 46 280 183 TLC Welcome Welcome Fat Fabulous Fat Fabulous Welcome

 48 256 132 TCM Love Me (6:45) ›› The Love Parade (1929) (8:45) ››› The Smiling Lieutenant (1931) ›› Fanny

 49 278 182 TDC Deadliest Catch ’ Deadliest Catch Deadliest Catch (N) Deadliest Catch To Be Announced

 50 282 184 ANPL North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law: Wildside (N) ’ North Woods Law

 51 265 118 A&E Accused: Guilty Accused: Guilty Accused: Guilty or Innocent? ’ (CC) Accused: Guilty

 52 258 384 FXM ›› Kingsman: The Golden Circle ›› Kingsman: The Golden Circle (2017, Action) Colin Firth. (CC) Annihilatn

 55 269 120 HIST D.B. Cooper: Case Closed? “Part 2” (CC) History’s Greatest Mysteries ’ (CC) Man vs. History (N)

 57 355 208 CNBC Shark Tank ’ The Profit (N) (CC) The Profit (CC) Shepard Smith The Profit (CC)

 61 254 131 AMC (5:30) ›› I Am Number Four (2011) (SAP) ››› The Rock (1996) (SAP) Sean Connery, Nicolas Cage. (CC)

 62 277 196 TRAV Paranormal Ca. Paranormal Ca. Paranormal Ca. Paranormal Caught on Camera (N) (CC)

 66 231 110 FOOD Chopped (CC) Chopped (CC) Chopped (CC) Chopped (N) (CC) Money Hungry (N)

 72 202 200 CNN Cuomo Prime Time Don Lemon Tonight Don Lemon Tonight Anderson Cooper Cuomo Prime Time

 87 312 185 HALL Sweet Carolina (2021) Lacey Chabert. A Valentine’s Match (2020) (CC) (DVS) Golden Golden

 89 220 159 NBCSN Tokyo Paralympics 2020 Tokyo Paralympic Games (N) (Live) (CC)

Sunday Morning August 22, 2021
 F DT D 8 AM 8:30 9 AM 9:30 10 AM 10:30 11 AM 11:30 12 PM 12:30
 4 13 13 KVAL News Face the Nation (N) Bull Riding PGA Tour PGA Golf

 6 16 16 KMTR Meet the Press (N) 2021 AIG Women’s Open Final Round. (N) Race and Sports Auto Auctions

 7 28 28 KOAC/KEPB Dinosaur Arthur R. Steves R. Steves Islands of Wonder NOVA ’ (HD) Icon: Music Through

 9 9 9 KEZI KEZI 9 News AM This Week Hearts of Free Ent. 2021 Little League World Series

 13 34 34 KLSR Fox News Sunday Matter Greta Whacked Rollin’  TV Raw Cars.TV Drag Racing

 10 307 239 WGN-A Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man

 11 23 23 KEVU In Search Snowden Crossfire Ministries Spirit Life 2.0 Ocean Heartland Rollin’  TV Whacked

 12 - 17 CW World In Touch David Mass P. Stone New Relief ROH Wrestling

 24 252 108 LIFE Amazing Jeremiah J. Osteen Paid Prg. ›› Where the Heart Is (2000) (CC) Sorority Secrets (CC)

 26 248 136 FX Mike Mike ›› Maze Runner: The Death Cure (2018) Dylan O’Brien. ’ (CC) ›› Divergent (2014)

 27 206 140 ESPN 2021 Little League World Series 2021 Little League World Series To Be Announced

 28 209 143 ESPN2 SportsCenter (N) E60 Track & Field WNBA Basketball: Storm at Mystics

 29 304 106 TVLAND Golden Golden Golden Golden Golden The Golden Girls ’ Golden Golden Golden

 30 276 197 NGEO Fish-America Monster Fish (CC) Monster Fish (CC) Monster Fish (CC) Monster Fish (CC)

 31 360 205 FNC MediaBuzz (N) (Live) Fox News Live (N) Fox News Live (N) Fox News Sunday Maria Bartiromo

 32 356 209 MSNBC The Sunday Show Alex Witt Reports Alex Witt Reports Alex Witt Reports Yasmin Vossoughian

 34 291 172 DSNY Big City Big City Big City Big City Ladybug Ladybug Disney’s Magi Big City Big City

 36 249 107 COM Parks Parks Office (9:45) The Office ’ Office Office Office Office Office

 37 245 138 TNT NCIS: New Orleans NCIS: New Orleans NCIS: New Orleans NCIS: New Orleans ›› Money Talks (CC)

 38 247 139 WTBS George George Seinfeld Seinfeld Seinfeld Seinfeld The Cube The Cube

 40 244 122 SYFY Twi. Zone Twi. Zone Twi. Zone Twi. Zone Deep Blue Sea 2 (2018) Michael Beach. (CC) › Hellboy (2019) (CC)

 41 273 129 BRAVO Housewives-Atlanta Housewives-Atlanta Housewives-Atlanta Housewives-Atlanta Housewives-Atlanta

 42 229 112 HGTV Home Town (CC) Home Town (CC) Home Town Home Town (CC) Home Town (CC)

 44 242 105 USA In Touch J. Osteen Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU

 46 280 183 TLC Say Yes, Dress Say Yes, Dress Say Yes, Dress Say Yes, Dress Welcome

 48 256 132 TCM (7:15) ››› The Long Gray Line (9:45) ››› Witness for the Prosecution (1957) (CC) The Razor’s Edge

 49 278 182 TDC It’s How Destroy Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid Naked-Of Love

 50 282 184 ANPL Lone Star Law ’ Lone Star Law ’ Louisiana Law ’ Louisiana Law ’ Louisiana Law ’

 51 265 118 A&E Killer Kids ’ (CC) Killer Kids ’ (CC) Killer Kids ’ (CC) The Critical Witness Cold Case Files ’

 52 258 384 FXM (7:30) ›› Fraulein (9:10) ›››› Patton (1970) George C. Scott, Karl Malden. (CC) Thank Service

 55 269 120 HIST Cnt. Cars Cnt. Cars Cnt. Cars Cnt. Cars Cnt. Cars Cnt. Cars Cnt. Cars Cnt. Cars Modern Marvels ’

 57 355 208 CNBC Paid Prg. Paid Prg. BISSELL Paid Prg. Rare Emeril Paid Prg. Paid Prg. Shark Tank ’

 61 254 131 AMC (7:37) ››› Nightcrawler (2014) (SAP) Jake Gyllenhaal. (10:22) ›› Above the Law (1988) (CC) OutJustce

 62 277 196 TRAV Epic “Log Homes” Epic “Epic RVs” Extreme RVs (CC) Extreme RVs (CC) Osbournes- Te.

 66 231 110 FOOD Valerie’s Valerie’s Pioneer Pioneer Pioneer Pioneer Girl-Farm Valerie’s Trisha’s Trisha’s

 72 202 200 CNN Reliable Source State-Union Fareed Zakaria GPS CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom

 87 312 185 HALL Reba ’ Reba ’ Reba ’ Reba ’ Anything for Love (2016) Erika Christensen. The 27-Hour Day

 89 220 159 NBCSN Premier Premier League Soccer Goal NASCAR NASCAR NASCAR Cup Series

Monday Evening August 23, 2021
 F DT D 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30
 4 13 13 KVAL News Inside Jeopardy! Wheel Neighbor Bob Sheldon United-Al NCIS: Los Angeles

 6 16 16 KMTR News NBC 16 Big Bang Big Bang American Ninja Warrior “Semifinals 4” (N) The Wall (N) (CC)

 7 28 28 KOAC/KEPB Old BBC PBS NewsHour (N) Antiques Roadshow Oregon Oregon Antiques Roadshow

 9 9 9 KEZI News News FamFeud ET Bachelor in Paradise (N) ’ (HD) The Ultimate Surfer

 13 34 34 KLSR Hot Hot News at Jdg Judy Hell’s Kitchen (N) House Duncan News Simpsons

 10 307 239 WGN-A NewsNation Prime Banfield (N) (CC) The Donlon Report On Balance NewsNation Prime

 11 23 23 KEVU The 700 Club ’ Drew Barrymore Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU TMZ (N) Holly

 12 - 17 CW Burgers Burgers Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Roswell, NM Republic-Sarah Gold Gold

 24 252 108 LIFE Rizzoli & Isles (CC) Rizzoli & Isles (CC) Rizzoli & Isles (CC) Rizzoli & Isles (CC) Rizzoli & Isles (CC)

 26 248 136 FX ›› Despicable Me 3 (2017) ’ (CC) ›› The Secret Life of Pets 2 (2019) ’ (CC) Life of Pets 2

 27 206 140 ESPN NFL Preseason Football: Jaguars at Saints SportsCenter (N) SportsCenter (N) SportsCenter (N)

 28 209 143 ESPN2 30 for 30 UFC Archival UFC Unleashed Around Pardon

 29 304 106 TVLAND Andy G. Andy G. Andy G. Andy G. Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond

 30 276 197 NGEO Drain the Oceans (N) Lost Tombs Drain the Oceans Drain the Oceans Lost Tombs

 31 360 205 FNC Hannity (N) (Live) The Ingraham Angle Gutfeld! (N) (CC) Fox News at Night Tucker Carlson

 32 356 209 MSNBC Rachel Maddow The Last Word The 11th Hour Rachel Maddow The Last Word

 34 291 172 DSNY Raven Raven Big City Big City Big City Big City Disney’s Magi Big City Big City

 36 249 107 COM Office Office Office Office Office Office Office Office Office Office

 37 245 138 TNT (4:00) ››› Gladiator (2000) ››› Ant-Man and The Wasp (2018, Action) Paul Rudd. Titans “Asylum” (N)

 38 247 139 WTBS Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Fam. Guy American Rick

 40 244 122 SYFY Fantastic ›› I, Robot (2004) Will Smith. (CC) (DVS) ››› The Fifth Element (1997) Bruce Willis.

 41 273 129 BRAVO Below Deck Below Deck Below Deck Below Deck Mediterranean (N) Below

 42 229 112 HGTV Home Town Home Town (CC) Flip Flip Cheap Cheap Hunters Hunters

 44 242 105 USA Chicago P.D. ’ Chicago P.D. ’ WWE Monday Night RAW (N Same-day Tape) ’ (CC)

 46 280 183 TLC Darcey & Stacey ’ Darcey & Stacey ’ Darcey & Stacey (N) 90 Day: The Single Life (N) ’ 90 Day

 48 256 132 TCM Our Miss (6:45) ››› Mildred Pierce (1945) (CC) (DVS) (8:45) ››› Anatomy of a Murder (1959) James Stewart.

 49 278 182 TDC Street-Memphis Street-Memphis Street-Memphis Getaway Driver (N) Monster Garage (N)

 50 282 184 ANPL Last Frontier Last Frontier Homestead Rescue Homestead Rescue Homestead Rescue

 51 265 118 A&E Hoarders ’ (CC) Hoarders ’ (CC) Hoarders: Coming Clean “Althia” (N) ’ (10:01) Hoarders ’

 52 258 384 FXM Predator ›› The Predator (2018) Boyd Holbrook. (CC) (8:25) ›› Brightburn (2019) (CC) (10:15) ›› Brightburn

 55 269 120 HIST American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers

 57 355 208 CNBC Shark Tank ’ Super Heists (N) Super Heists (CC) Shepard Smith Super Heists (CC)

 61 254 131 AMC (5:00) ››› The Hobbit: The Desolation of Smaug (2013) (8:45) ›› The Hobbit: The Battle of the Five Armies (CC)

 62 277 196 TRAV Mysteries of the Unknown (CC) Mysteries of the Unknown (N) (CC) Monsters-Myst.

 66 231 110 FOOD Beat Flay Beat Flay Beat Flay Beat Flay Beat Flay Beat Flay Ben & Jerry’s Clash Best Best 

 72 202 200 CNN Cuomo Prime Time Don Lemon Tonight Don Lemon Tonight Anderson Cooper Cuomo Prime Time

 87 312 185 HALL All of My Heart: Inn Love (2017) (CC) (DVS) Right in Front of Me (2021) Janel Parrish. Golden Golden

 89 220 159 NBCSN U.S. Poker U.S. Poker U.S. Poker U.S. Poker IndyCar

Wednesday Evening August 25, 2021
 F DT D 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30
 4 13 13 KVAL News Inside Jeopardy! Wheel Big Brother (N) House Calls 48 Hours ’ (HD)

 6 16 16 KMTR News NBC 16 Big Bang Big Bang America’s/Talent Family Game Fight! Chicago Med

 7 28 28 KOAC/KEPB Journeys BBC PBS NewsHour (N) Nature ’ (HD) When Whales Walked: Journeys

 9 9 9 KEZI News News FamFeud ET Press Your Luck (N) $100,000 Pyramid Superstar (N) (CC)

 13 34 34 KLSR Hot Hot News at Jdg Judy MasterChef (N) ’ (HD) (CC) News Simpsons

 10 307 239 WGN-A NewsNation Prime Banfield (N) (CC) The Donlon Report On Balance NewsNation Prime

 11 23 23 KEVU The 700 Club ’ Drew Barrymore Dateline ’ (CC) Dateline ’ (CC) TMZ (N) Holly

 12 - 17 CW Burgers Burgers Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Riverdale (N) ’ In the Dark (N) ’ Gold Gold

 24 252 108 LIFE Rizzoli & Isles (CC) Rizzoli & Isles (CC) Married at First Sight (N) (CC) Married-Sight

 26 248 136 FX Spider-Man ››› Spider-Man: Far From Home (2019) Tom Holland. Premiere. ’ Amer. Horror

 27 206 140 ESPN LLWS Baseball MLB Baseball Los Angeles Dodgers at San Diego Padres. (N) SportsCenter (N)

 28 209 143 ESPN2 30 for 30 30 for 30 SportsCenter (N) SportsCenter (N) Around Pardon

 29 304 106 TVLAND Andy G. Andy G. Andy G. Andy G. Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond Younger Raymond

 30 276 197 NGEO Locked Up Abroad Locked Up Abroad Locked Up Abroad Locked Up Abroad Drug Lords: Next

 31 360 205 FNC Hannity (N) (Live) The Ingraham Angle Gutfeld! (N) (CC) Fox News at Night Tucker Carlson

 32 356 209 MSNBC Rachel Maddow The Last Word The 11th Hour Rachel Maddow The Last Word

 34 291 172 DSNY Raven Raven Big City Big City Big City Big City Raven Raven Big City Big City

 36 249 107 COM South Pk South Pk South Pk South Pk South Pk South Pk South Pk South Pk Nora South Pk

 37 245 138 TNT (5:30) ›› The Meg (2018) Jason Statham. All Elite Wrestling: Dynamite (CC) ››› Gladiator (2000)

 38 247 139 WTBS Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Full

 40 244 122 SYFY Godzilla › Gods of Egypt (2016) Nikolaj Coster-Waldau. ›› Bad Boys (1995) Martin Lawrence.

 41 273 129 BRAVO Real Housewives Real Housewives Real Housewives/Beverly Real Housewives Real

 42 229 112 HGTV Fixer to Fabulous Fixer to Fabulous Property Brothers 40 Year 40 Year Hunters Hunt Intl

 44 242 105 USA Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU

 46 280 183 TLC Dr. Pimple Popper Dr. Pimple Popper Dr. Pimple Popper Dr. Pimple Popper Feet-Killing Me

 48 256 132 TCM (5:00) Johnny Belinda ››› Miracle in the Rain (1956) Jane Wyman. ›››› The Yearling (1946) Gregory Peck.

 49 278 182 TDC Expedition Unknown Expedition Unknown Expedition Unknown (N) ’ (CC) Hunting Atlantis (N)

 50 282 184 ANPL Lone Star Law ’ Lone Star Law ’ Lone Star Law: Uncuffed (N) ’ Law: Uncuff

 51 265 118 A&E Court Court Court Court Court Court Court KIller Neighbor. Neighbor.

 52 258 384 FXM Bad Moms (6:35) ›› Bad Moms (2016) Mila Kunis. (CC) ›› Book Club (2018) Diane Keaton. (CC) Book Club

 55 269 120 HIST Counting Cars ’ Counting Cars ’ Counting Cars ’ Counting Cars (N) Counting Counting 

 57 355 208 CNBC Shark Tank ’ Money Court (N) Money Court (CC) Shepard Smith Money Court (CC)

 61 254 131 AMC (5:00) ››› The Rock (1996) Sean Connery. ›››› Jaws (1975) (SAP) Roy Scheider, Robert Shaw. (CC)

 62 277 196 TRAV Mysteries of the Unknown (CC) Mysteries of the Unknown (N) (CC) Bey.- Unknown

 66 231 110 FOOD Guy’s Games Guy’s Games Guy’s Games Guy’s Games Guy’s Games

 72 202 200 CNN Cuomo Prime Time Don Lemon Tonight Don Lemon Tonight Anderson Cooper Cuomo Prime Time

 87 312 185 HALL Nature of Love (2020) Emilie Ullerup. A Country Wedding (2015) Jesse Metcalfe. Golden Golden

 89 220 159 NBCSN To Be Announced NHL Overtime (N)

Sunday Afternoon August 22, 2021
 F DT D 1 PM 1:30 2 PM 2:30 3 PM 3:30 4 PM 4:30 5 PM 5:30
 4 13 13 KVAL PGA Golf No Limits Traveler Gold Floor Edition News

 6 16 16 KMTR Motorcycle Race Together We Are Vitamins MyDest. NCIS “Boom” Paid Prg. Attkisson

 7 28 28 KOAC/KEPB Great Performances “Julius Caesar” ’ Focus GZERO Contrary Wash Hoover Weekend

 9 9 9 KEZI LLWS Sports Outback oh baby! Copper Floor Relief Jdg Judy News ABC 

 13 34 34 KLSR NHRA Drag Racing Lucas Oil Nationals. (N) Access Hollywood Game Bensin Wipeout ’ (CC)

 10 307 239 WGN-A Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man NewsNation Prime NewsNation Prime

 11 23 23 KEVU Frontier Outdoor Mom ’ Paid Prg. Broke Mod Fam Last Man Paid Prg. King Funny 

 12 - 17 CW Holly Paid Prg. ›› Forces of Nature (1999) Sandra Bullock. black-ish black-ish Gold Gold

 24 252 108 LIFE Sorority Secrets (CC) The Cheerleader Murders (2016) (CC) Cheer Camp Killer (2020) Mariah Robinson.

 26 248 136 FX (12:00) ›› Divergent (2014) ’ (CC) › The Divergent Series: Allegiant (2016) ’ (CC) Insurgent

 27 206 140 ESPN (12:00) To Be Announced E60 Baseball Tonight MLB Baseball: Angels at Indians

 28 209 143 ESPN2 30 for 30 Baseball Tonight (N) MLB Baseball Teams TBA. (Taped)

 29 304 106 TVLAND Golden Golden Golden Golden Golden Golden Golden Golden Golden Golden

 30 276 197 NGEO Monster Fish (CC) Monster Fish (CC) Monster Fish (CC) Wicked Tuna Wicked Tuna

 31 360 205 FNC Fox News Live (N) Sunday Show Fox Report Sunday Night Life, Liberty & Levin

 32 356 209 MSNBC Yasmin Vossoughian PoliticsNation (N) American Voices American Voices Mehdi Hasan

 34 291 172 DSNY Jessie ’ Jessie ’ (1:55) Descendants (2015) Dove Cameron. Descendants 2 (2017) Dove Cameron. ’

 36 249 107 COM Office Office Office Office Office › Blended (2014) Adam Sandler, Drew Barrymore. (CC)

 37 245 138 TNT (12:00) Money Talks ›› Central Intelligence (2016) (CC) (DVS) (4:15) ›› Rampage (2018) (CC) (DVS)

 38 247 139 WTBS MLB Baseball (Taped) (CC) Miracle ›› Captain Marvel (2019, Action)

 40 244 122 SYFY (12:00) › Hellboy (2019) (CC) ›› Crank (2006) Jason Statham. (CC) (DVS) ›› London Has Fallen (2016)

 41 273 129 BRAVO Housewives-Atlanta Housewives Housewives Housewives Housewives

 42 229 112 HGTV No Demo Reno No Demo Reno No Demo Reno No Demo Reno No Demo Reno

 44 242 105 USA Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU

 46 280 183 TLC 90 Day Fiancé 90 Day Fiancé 90 Day Fiancé 90 Day Fiancé 90 Day Fiancé

 48 256 132 TCM (12:00) ››› The Razor’s Edge (2:45) ›› The Black Rose (1950) Tyrone Power. ››› Blood and Sand

 49 278 182 TDC Naked-Of Love Naked-Of Love Naked-Of Love Naked and Afraid Of Love (N) ’ (CC)

 50 282 184 ANPL North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law

 51 265 118 A&E Cold Case Files ’ Cold Case Files ’ KIller KIller The First 48 ’ The First 48 ’

 52 258 384 FXM Thank Service (2:15) ›› Assassin’s Creed (2016) Michael Fassbender. ››› The Revenant (2015) (CC)

 55 269 120 HIST Modern Marvels ’ Modern Marvels ’ Modern Marvels ’ Modern Marvels ’ Modern Marvels ’

 57 355 208 CNBC Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’

 61 254 131 AMC (12:22) ›› Out for Justice (1991) (2:22) ››› Tombstone (1993) (SAP) Kurt Russell, Val Kilmer. (CC) Torino

 62 277 196 TRAV Osbournes- Te. Osbournes- Bel. Osbournes- Bel. Osbournes- Bel. Osbournes- Bel.

 66 231 110 FOOD The Kitchen (CC) Pioneer Ben & Jerry’s Clash Guy’s Games Guy’s Games

 72 202 200 CNN CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom History of the Sit

 87 312 185 HALL The 27-Hour Day Bottled With Love (2019) Bethany Joy Lenz. Over the Moon in Love (2019) (CC) (DVS)

 89 220 159 NBCSN NASCAR Cup Series NASCAR American Flat Track American Flat Track Super

Saturday Afternoon August 21, 2021
 F DT D 1 PM 1:30 2 PM 2:30 3 PM 3:30 4 PM 4:30 5 PM 5:30
 4 13 13 KVAL PGA Golf Paid Prg. Traveler Skin Care Edition NCIS: New Orleans

 6 16 16 KMTR PLL Track & Field Big Deal MyDest. NCIS ’ (HD) No Limits Wild Am.

 7 28 28 KOAC/KEPB Milk Kitchen Cook Food Flirt MotorWk Wood Woods. House Old Weekend

 9 9 9 KEZI Little League World Series Sports Ocean Rescue Do It All House News ABC 

 13 34 34 KLSR Boxing MLS Soccer: Sounders at Crew Game Bensin

 10 307 239 WGN-A Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man NewsNation Prime NewsNation Prime

 11 23 23 KEVU The Mu Immortals Mom ’ Mike Broke Mod Fam Last Man Paid Prg. King Funny 

 12 - 17 CW Made Paid Prg. ›› Single White Female (1992) (CC) Rescue Short List Ninja Warrior

 24 252 108 LIFE Tall Hot Blonde (2012) The Pregnancy Pact (2010) Nancy Travis. Honor Student (2014) Josie Loren. (CC)

 26 248 136 FX (12:30) ›› The Hangover Part II (2011) ’ ›› The Hangover Part III (2013) ’ (CC) ›› Divergent (2014)

 27 206 140 ESPN MLS Soccer UFC 2021 Little League World Series LLWS

 28 209 143 ESPN2 CFL Football Winnipeg Blue Bombers at Toronto Argonauts. (N) UFC Fight Night: Cannonier - Prelims

 29 304 106 TVLAND Rose. Rose. (2:15) Roseanne ’ Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose.

 30 276 197 NGEO Drugs, Inc.: The Fix Drugs, Inc.: The Fix A Smuggler A Smuggler A Smuggler

 31 360 205 FNC Fox News Live (N) Saturday Show Fox Report Life, Liberty & Levin Watters’ World (N)

 32 356 209 MSNBC Yasmin Vossoughian PoliticsNation (N) American Voices American Voices Week-Johnson

 34 291 172 DSNY Phineas Big City Big City Ladybug Ladybug Big City Big City Big City New York-Heroez

 36 249 107 COM Office Office Office Office Office Office Office Office Office Office

 37 245 138 TNT (12:00) › Big Daddy ›› Let’s Be Cops (2014) Jake Johnson. ›› Money Talks (1997) Chris Tucker. (CC)

 38 247 139 WTBS Law ›› The Equalizer (2014) Denzel Washington. (CC) (DVS) (4:15) ››› Avengers: Infinity War (2018)

 40 244 122 SYFY (12:00) ››› The World’s End › Hellboy (2019) David Harbour, Milla Jovovich. (CC) xXx: Return

 41 273 129 BRAVO Below Below Deck Below Deck Below Deck Below Deck Below

 42 229 112 HGTV Vacation House Vacation House Vacation House Vacation House Vacation House

 44 242 105 USA Chicago P.D. ’ ›› Bad Boys (1995) Martin Lawrence. (CC) (DVS) ›› Bad Boys II (2003)

 46 280 183 TLC Dr. Pimple Popper Dr. Pimple Popper Dr. Pimple Popper Darcey & Stacey ’ Darcey & Stacey ’

 48 256 132 TCM ››› The Sea of Grass (1947, Western) (CC) (3:15) ›››› Adam’s Rib (1949) (CC) ››› Desk Set (1957)

 49 278 182 TDC Dirty Jobs ’ (CC) Dirty Jobs ’ (CC) Dirty Jobs ’ (CC) Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid

 50 282 184 ANPL The Zoo ’ The Zoo ’ The Zoo ’ The Zoo ’ The Zoo: San Diego

 51 265 118 A&E Cold Case Files ’ The First 48 ’ The First 48 ’ Invisible Monsters: Serial Killers

 52 258 384 FXM (12:00) Escape Room (1:55) ›› Nerve (2016) Emma Roberts. (CC) (3:50) ››› Deadpool (2016) Ryan Reynolds.

 55 269 120 HIST Pawn Pawn Pawn Stars ’ Pawn Stars ’ Pawn Stars ’ Pawn Stars ’

 57 355 208 CNBC Super Heists (CC) American Greed American Greed Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’

 61 254 131 AMC Two Men Two Men Two Men ›› Jaws 2 (1978, Suspense) (SAP) Roy Scheider. (CC) ›››› Jaws (1975)

 62 277 196 TRAV Believers (CC) Believers (CC) Believers (CC) Believers (CC) Believers (CC)

 66 231 110 FOOD Chopped “Hot Stuff” Chopped (CC) Chopped (CC) Chopped (CC) Diners Diners

 72 202 200 CNN WE LOVE NYC: WE LOVE NYC: The Homecoming Concert Celebrating the resilience of a city. (N) (Live)

 87 312 185 HALL Fashionably Yours (2020) Kat Graham. A New Year’s Resolution (2021) (CC) (DVS) Falling for Vermont

 89 220 159 NBCSN NASCAR Xfinity Premier Lacrosse League IndyCar IndyCar
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